Seattle City Light
CONSTRUCTION STANDARD
Standard Number:
Superseding:
Effective Date:
Page:
0127.01
March 9, 2022

5. Material List
Table 5a. Materials for 600 A Terminal Pole with Primary Switch
Fig Structure  Quantity
3b 1000 kcmil, 600 A Terminal Pole
3b 750 kcmil, 600 A Terminal Pole
3b 500 kcmil, 600 A Terminal Pole
3b 350 kcmil, 600 A Terminal Pole
3b 1/0 AWG, 600 A Terminal Pole
Std. # Compatible Unit ID
0123.01 3P #4 AWG Single Tangent Assy PLT#4-TANHP 1* – – – –
0123.01 3P 397.5 kcmil Single Tangent Pole Top Assy PLT397-TANHP 1* 1* 1* 1* 1*
0123.01 3P 954 kcmil Single Tangent Pole Top Assy PLT954-TANHP 1* 1* 1* 1* 1*
0123.05 3P #4 AWG Single Deadend Pole Top Assy PLT#4-3DE 1* – – – –
0123.05 3P 397.5 kcmil Single Deadend Pole Top Assy PLT397-DE 1* 1* 1* 1* 1*
0123.05 3P 954 kcmil Single Deadend Pole Top Assy PLT954-DE 1* 1* 1* 1* 1*
0125.05 600 A Switch, 1/0 AWG SWOH-V600-1/0 1 – – – –
0125.05 600 A Switch, 350 kcmil SWOH-V600-350 – 1 – – –
0125.05 600 A Switch, 500kcmil SWOH-V600-500 – – 1 – –
0125.05 600 A Switch, 750 kcmil SWOH-V600-750 – – – 1 –
0125.05 600 A Switch, 1000 kcmil SWOH-V600-1000 – – – – 1
0126.01 600 A Termination, 1/0 AWG JTERM-600-1/0 1 – – – –
0126.01 600 A Termination, 350 kcmil JTERM-600-350 – 1 – – –
0126.01 600 A Termination, 500 kcmil JTERM-600-500 – – 1 – –
0126.01 600 A Termination, 750 kcmil JTERM-600-750 – – – 1 –
0126.01 600 A Termination, 1000 kcmil JTERM-600-1000 – – – – 1
0126.04 Riser Extension, 5" DPVC-RISEREXT5 1 1 1 1 1
0224.34 5" Steel Conduit Riser DRGS-RISER5 2 2 2 2 2
0224.34 5" Steel Riser Ground GRND-RISER5 2 2 2 2 2
N/A Overhead Fault Indicator 765872 3 3 3 3 3

Effective Date:
Page:
0127.01
March 9, 2022
June 9, 2022
8 of 9
Table 5b. Materials for 1200 A Terminal Pole with Primary Switch
Fig Structure  Quantity
3d 1000 kcmil - 1200 A Terminal Pole
3d 750 kcmil - 1200 A Terminal Pole
Std.# Compatible Unit ID
0123.01 3P 397.5 kcmil Single Tangent Pole Top Assy. PLT397-3TANHP 1* 1*
0123.01 3P 954 kcmil Single Tangent Pole Top Assy.. PLT954-3TANHP 1* 1*
0123.05 3P 397.5 kcmil Single Tangent Pole Top Assy. PLT397-3DE 1* 1*
0123.05 3P 954 kcmil Single Tangent Pole Top Assy. PLT954-3DE 1* 1*
0125.05 1200 A Switch, 750 or 1000 kcmil SWOH-V1200-1000 1 1
0126.01 1200 A Termination, 750 kcmil JTERM-1200-750 1 –
0126.01 1200 A Termination, 1000 kcmil JTERM-1200-1000 – 1
0126.04 Riser Extension, 5" DPVC-RISEREXT5 2 2
0224.34 5" Steel Conduit Riser DRGS-RISER5 2 2
0224.34  5" Steel Riser Ground GRND-RISER5 2 2
N/A Overhead Fault Indicator 765872 3 3